23-5262 Resolution - A Resolution Authorizing Funding for the Condition Assessment 

of the Walnut Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor to Evaluate the Remaining 

Service Life of the Aging Pipeline to Texas Finite Research Institute for an 

Amount of Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents $99,000.00 (Utility 

Fund)

A motion was made by Council Member Short to approve the following 

resolution:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FUNDING FOR THE CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF 

THE WALNUT CREEK SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR TO EVALUATE THE 

REMAINING SERVICE LIFE OF THE AGING PIPELINE TO TEXAS FINITE 

RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR AN AMOUNT OF NINETY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

AND ZERO CENTS $99,000.00 (UTILITY FUND)

(Resolution in its entirety located in the City Secretary's Office)

Seconded by Council Member Lewis. The motion CARRIED by the following 

vote:

Aye: Larry Broseh;Julie Short;Casey Lewis;Todd Tonore;Michael Evans and 

Tamera Bounds